GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2009

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 44B]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2009 Aippasi 25, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2040

Part VI—Section 2

(Supplement)

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION, CHENNAI

[Lr. No. TNERC/AD(L)/F. Notification/D 1490/2009.]

Nomination of certain person as a Member of the State Advisory Committee for certain period under the Electricity Act.

[Notification No. TNERC/SACR/ 2-12, dated 19-10-2009]

No. VI(2)/586/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 87 of the Electricity Act, 2003 (Act No. 36 of 2003) and all powers enabling in that behalf, the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby nominates the following person as a Member of the State Advisory Committee with immediate effect.

No.	Name and address	Area of interest	Period
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1.	Thiru. K. Kasthurirangaian, Chairman, Indian Wind Power Association, 40, Besant Avenue, Adyar, Chennai – 600 020.	Wind Power Energy	2 Years

(By order of the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission)

Chennai-600 008. 26th October 2009. R. BALASUBRAMANIAN, Secretary , Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU